900231143 08/15/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Education Seminars, Inc.		08/13/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hondros Learning, LLC	
Street Address:	4140 Executive Parkway	
City:	Westerville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43081-3855	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78148474	FASTCLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6147160511

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 614-506-2707

Email: mpc@olrblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Cooke

Address Line 1: 266 N. 4th St. Ste. 100

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Cooke
Signature:	/s/ Michael Cooke /s/
Date:	08/15/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=FASTCLASS - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=FASTCLASS - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=FASTCLASS - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=FASTCLASS - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

OP \$40,00 78

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between National Education Seminars, Inc., a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of Ohio (the "Assignor"), and Hondros Learning, LLC, a limited liability company formed in accordance with the laws of Ohio (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, contemporaneous with the execution of this Assignment, Assignor executed a Trademark Assignment Recordation Form recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the corresponding registration and/or application for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to renew the registration included in the Trademark, the right to apply for a trademark registration within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademark of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registration and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademark.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Copyright Transfer as of the last date written below.

(Notarized Signatures on the Following Two Pages)

HONDROS LEARNING, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company
By: Gold Henry
John G. Hondros, Manager
STATE OF OHIO)
STATE OF OHIO) SS: COUNTY OF Frankin)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John G. Hondros, by me known and by me known to be the Manager of Hondros Learning, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Trademark Assignment" on behalf of said corporation.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 5 day of August, 2012.
Notary Public
Cristne Ditomasi (Printed Signature)

ASSIGNEE

My County of Residence: __

ASSIGNOR
NATIONAL EDUCATION SEMINARS, INC., an Ohio corporation
By: John G. Hondros, Chairman
John G. Hondros, Chamman
STATE OF OHIO)
STATE OF OHIO) SS: COUNTY OF Franklin)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John G. Hondros, by me known and by me known to be the Chairman of National Education Seminars, Inc., an Ohio corporation, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Trademark Assignment" on behalf of said corporation.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 15th day of August, 2012.
Notary Public National State of the Control of the
CRISTINE DITOMASSI (Printed Signature) CRISTINE DITOMASSI NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-05-15
My Commission Expires:
My County of Residence: Delawake

Exhibit 1 Trademark

Word Mark FASTCLASS

Goods and Services IC 041. US 100 101 107. G & S: Educational services, namely, conducting courses in the field of real estate and finance via the global communications network and distributing course materials in connection therewith. FIRST USE: 20020701. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20020701

Mark Drawing Code (1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number 78148474

Filing Date July 29, 2002

Current Basis IA

Original Filing Basis 1A

Published for Opposition August 12, 2003

Registration Number 2779548

Registration Date November 4, 2003

Owner (REGISTRANT) National Education Seminars, Inc. DBA Hondros College

CORPORATION OHIO 4140 Executive Parkway Westerville OHIO 430813855

Attorney of Record Gregory J. Krabacher

Type of Mark SERVICE MARK

Register PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR).

Live/Dead Indicator LIVE

RECORDED: 08/15/2012

SSWP808Bondros General, LCCFASYCLASS + Assignment FASYCLASS + Yradonark Assignment Agreement document for the property of th